Horse Racing Alberta
Suite 720, 9707 — 110 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T5K 219

HARNESS RULING #59

MEETING: Century Downs, Balzac, Alberta, Canada August 27, 2024

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, GROOM, KYLE QUINN HOWARD, PERM. ADD.: CALGARY,
ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. NOVEMBER 15, 1975, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 344;
No person may smoke on the property of a licensed operator except in designated areas; by
smoking in the barn area not designated for smoking.

PENALTY: KYLE HOWARD is hereby FINED THE SUM OF FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00).

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1) fine to be paid within ten (10) days.

By Order of the Board of Judges
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